

CNR No. WBJP01-0002567-2025

Order No.03

Dated – 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Claimant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
S/R returned after being not served.
OP No.1 enters appearance by filing vokatnama along with written statement.
Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the M.A.C. case be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 3rd Court,
Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix:- 17.02.2026 for appearance and order.
Party (ies) is/are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date
fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri