

SESSIONS(POCSO) No – 129/2025

(CNR – WBJP01 – 004107 – 2025)

(J.O Code - WB00656)

Order 08 date 20/12/2025

The accused Palash Roy is produce through V.C.

No E.R of W/A is received which was issued against the accused Dulali Mistry.

Ld. Special P.P Shri Debasish Dutta is present.

None moves on behalf of the accused Palash Roy.

I find on scrutiny that one bail petition was filed on behalf of the accused Palash Roy by filing a put up petition on 10.12.2025.

The put up petition was not entered in the court fee register on 10.12.2025.

I make it entered this day in court fee register.

None moves the bail petition on repeated calls.

It is now 4:00 P.M.

The petition dt.10.12.2025 is rejected being not moved.

Issue order of proclamation against the accused Dulali Mistry.

Fixing **(28.01.2026)** for production of the accused person Palash Roy and ER of of order of proclamation of the accused Dulali Mistry.

It is told by the accused Palash Roy that he does not want legal assistance from LADCS.

To date.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri