

SESSIONS(POCSO) No – 129/2025

(CNR – WBJP01 – 004107 – 2025)

Order 09 date 28/01/2026

The accused Palash Roy is produce through V.C.

A report along-with original order of proclamation against Dulali Mistri issued by this Court has been received from Kranti Outpost under Malbazar P.S, Jalpaiguri wherein it is stated that the original W/A has not yet been received by the concerned P.S and prays for issuing W/A against the said accused.

Perused the report.

On scrutiny it also appears from the record that W/A has not yet been issued by this Court against the accused Dulali Mistri.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused Dulali Mistri at once.

Fixing **(12.02.2026)** for production of the accused person Palash Roy and ER of W/A against accused Dulali Mistri.

After execution of W/A or receipt of NER of W/A, warrant of proclamation will be issued.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri