

SESSIONS (POCSO) No – 129/2025

(CNR – WBJP01 – 004107 – 2025)

Order 10 date 30/01/2026

The record is put up today by petition along-with fresh vokatnama.

Accused Dulali Mistri surrendered before this Court today and she is taken into custody.

To date **12.02.2026** for production of the accused persons.

The accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri